

## Jagan Nath University, Jaipur

Dated:October 10, 2024

Result of the candidates who have qualified the JUEE and appeared in interview held on 09.10.2024 for admission in PhD Program				
S.No	Roll No.	Name	Subject	Result
1	JUEE24-J 5001	HEENA SHARMA	LAW	QUALIFIED
2	JUEE24-J 5003	LOVELEEN SHARMA	LAW	QUALIFIED
3	JUEE24-J 5005	NARENDRA KUMAR GUPTA	CIVIL	QUALIFIED*
4	JUEE24-J 5006	NISHITHA KULSHRESTHA	MANAGEMENT	QUALIFIED

\* Admission in the Ph.D Program shall be confirmed on qualifying the Post Graduation examination with at least 55% marks and submission of degree and mark sheet of the PG Program.

## <u>Note</u> : -

- All the Qualified Candidates are required to deposit their Course work fee of Rs. 20,000/- with security deposit of Rs. 5000/- by Eazypay of ICICI bank using the link https://www.jagannathuniversity.org/payfee latest by October 16, 2024.
- 2. They shall be given admission provisionally subject to the verification of the documents.
- 3. They are required to submit the original as well as self attested copies of the following certificates:
  - (i) Certificates of Board of Secondary Education (for verification of Date of Birth).
  - (ii) Degree of Post Graduation (in the subject in which candidate wish to pursue the PhD) and Graduation.
  - (iii) Detailed marks sheets of the Post Graduation and Graduation at the time of depositing the fee.
- 4. For any query contact:
  - (i) Dr. Vivek Kumar Sharma, Dean, Research (0141-3020604, 9414443034).
- 5. If any type of discrepancy is found in the documents submitted by the candidate at any point of time then the admission can be cancelled.

**Controller of Examination**